Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TSYS Acquisition Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: TeleCommunication Systems Corporation of Maryland Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Maryland ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Address: Suite 400 Street Address: 275 West Street City: Annapolis State: Maryland Country: USA Zip: 21401	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 15, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Maryland Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Soney Denison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Manelli Denison & Selter PLLC Street Address, 2000 M Street, NW Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_290 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 Phone Number: 202.261,1000 Fax Number: 202.887,0336	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0687	
Email Address: mdenison@mdslaw.com	Authorized User Name Mary Boney Denison	
9. Signature: Signature Mary Boney Denison	November 29, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Occuments to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0368

List of Registrations for Recordation of Name Change of TSYS Acquisition Corp. to TeleCommunication Systems Corporation of Maryland

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
20/20 DELIVERY	2,995,799
E-MOBILE	2,608,451
F/XTRA	2,396,120
MOBEO	2,421,888
POCKET FUTURES	2,302,505
SCOUTBUILDER	2,636,242
SCOUTIT	2,566,481
SCOUTSYNC	2,475,193
SCOUTWEB	2,566,482
SCRAPPY	2,165,800
SCRAPPY PAGER	2,160,599

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0369



TSYS ACQUISITION CORP.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland Corporations Act, MD. CORPS. & ASS'NS CODE ANN., §2-101 et seq. (the "Corporations Act"), the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") submits the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: 'TSYS Acquisition Corp.
- The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article SECOND in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

SECOND: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

TeleCommunication Systems Corporation of Maryland.

3. The foregoing amendment has been approved by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested by its Secretary on this 15th day of September, 2005.

Attested

Name: Bruce A. White

Title: Secretary

TSYS ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Maurice B. Tosé

Title: President

THE UNDERSIGNED, the President of TSYS Acquisition Corp. who executed on behalf of the Corporation the foregoing Articles of Amendment of which this certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges in the name and on behalf of the Corporation the foregoing Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the Corporation and hereby certifies to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the authorization and approval thereof are true in all maternal respects under the penalties of perjury.

Name: Maurice B. Tosé

Title: President

-BAUFZ4815966.v1 (11/23/04) 313301-8

STATE OF MARYLAND

I hereby destify that this is a true and complete copy of the page document on file to chirolitics DATED; 15-2005

STUCE DEPERTMENT OF ADSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

BY:

This stamp replaced our previous destification system. Effective: 6/95

Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



C. John Sultivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

PIPER RUDNICK, LLP 6225 SMITH AVE

BALTIMORE

MD 21209-3626

Date: 09-15-2005

This letter is to confirm acceptance of the following filing:

: TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEMS CORPORATION OF MARYLAND ENTITY NAME

; D07695802 DEPARTMENT ID

TYPE OF REQUEST ; ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE PILED 1 09-15-2005 ι 01:56-PM TIME FILED recording PEE : \$100.00 EXPEDITED FEE : \$90.00 COPY FEE : \$22.00

: 1000341997891155 FILING NUMBER CUSTOMER ID : 0001669552 WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0001212590

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT. INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore metro area (410)767-1350 Outside metro area (888)246-5941

0003604357

301 West Presson Steet Room 801-Baltonore, Maryland 21201-2395 Toll five in Maryland (888)246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay See ice) (800)735-2258 TTV/oice- Fax (410)333-7097 Website, www.datstatemilias

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 11/29/2005